AME, Inc.
1
AME385-2.5 Micropower Voltage Reference Diode
n Typical Application
n Functional Block Diagram
l  Small packages: SOT-23, TO-92, SO-8
l  Tolerates capacitive loads
l  Fixed reverse breakdown voltage of 2.5V

3
AME385-2.5 Micropower Voltage Reference Diode
n Ordering Information
Operating Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Accuracy
Special Feature
AME385   x  x  x  x   x
D: 0.2% E:  -40OC to 85OC A: TO-92 A: 8 L: Low Profile
B: 0.5% E: SOT-2X S: 2 Y: Lead Free & Low Profile
H: SO-8 T: 3 Z: Lead Free
Special FeatureAccuracy
Operating
Temperature Range
Package Type
Number of
Pins
AME, Inc.
4
Micropower Voltage Reference DiodeAME385-2.5
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Note: yyww & ww represents the date code
* A line on top of the first letter represents lead free plating such as ACS.
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for the availability of voltage accuracy and package type.
Part  Number Marking Accuracy Package Operating Temp. Range
AME385DEET ACSww 0.2% SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385DEETL ACSww 0.2% TSOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385DEETY ACSww 0.2% TSOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385DEETZ ACSww 0.2% SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385DEHA
385
DEHA
yyww
0.2% SO-8 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385DEHAZ
385
DEHA
yyww
0.2% SO-8 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385BEET ABYww 0.5% SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385BEETL ABYww 0.5% TSOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385BEETY ABYww 0.5% TSOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385BEETZ ABYww 0.5% SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385BEAT
A M E
385
BEAT
yyww
0.5% TO-92-3 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385BEATZ
A M E
385
BEAT
yyww
0.5% TO-92-3 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385BEAS
A M E
385
B E A S
yyww
0.5% TO-92-2 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385BEASZ
A M E
385
B E A S
yyww
0.5% TO-92-2 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385BEHA
385
BEHA
yyww
0.5% SO-8 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME385BEHAZ
385
BEHA
yyww
0.5% SO-8 - 40oC to + 85oC
Part  Number Package Lead Pitch
AME385XEAX TO-92 Taping 5.04mm
AME385XEAX-1 TO-92 Bulk 2.54mm
* Package Option
AME, Inc.
5
AME385-2.5 Micropower Voltage Reference Diode
Maximum Unit
SOT-23 325
TO-92 180
SO-8 125